26601 Agoura Road    |    Calabasas, CA 91302 USA    |    Tel + 1-818-871-1800    |    www.ixiacom.com
915-3720-01-4081 Rev C Page 1
EVOLVE YOUR MULTI-RATE
ETHERNET TESTING
THE HIGHEST DENSITY 10G/1G/100M MULTI-
RATE ETHERNET LOAD MODULE!
Ixia's Novus 10/1 family of load modules offers
comprehensive Layer 2/3 (L2/3) network testing capability.

915-3720-01-4081 Rev C Page
DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
LOAD MODULES
944-1141
NOVUS10/1GE32S, 32-port, SFP+ 10GE/1GE/100M load module, 1-slot with 32-ports with SFP+
physical interface, L2-3 support. Compatible with the XGS12-SD rack mount chassis (940-0011), XGS12-
HSL rack mount chassis (940-0016), XGS2-SD 2-slot standard performance chassis (940-0010), and 2-
slot high performance XGS2-HSL Chassis (940-0014).
CABLES & TRANSCEIVERS
988-0011
SFP+10GBASE-SR/SW and 1000BASE-SX Dual-Rate pluggable optical transceiver for 10/1 Gigabit
Ethernet LAN/WAN load modules with pluggable SFP+ interface, 850nm. Compatible with all 10/1 Gigabit
Ethernet Novus, PerfectStorm and Firestorm load modules and appliances. Note: Multi-mode fiber LC-LC,
3 meter cable included.
988-0012
SFP+10GBASE-LR/LW and 1000BASE-LX Dual-Rate pluggable optical transceiver for 10/1 Gigabit
Ethernet LAN/WAN load modules with pluggable SFP+ interface, 1310nm, 10km reach. Compatible with
all 10/1 Gigabit Ethernet Novus, PerfectStorm and Firestorm load modules and appliances. Note: Single-
mode fiber LC-LC, 10 ft cable included.
948-0013
SFP+10GBASE-SR/SW, Accessory, SFP+ Transceiver for 10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN/WAN load modules
with pluggable SFP+ interface, 850nm; Operates with 944-0050 (LSM10GXM4S-01), -- 944-0051
(LSM10GXM8S-01), -- 944-0052 (LSM10GXMR4S-01), -- 944-0053 (LSM10GXMR8S-01), -- 944-0054
(LSM10GXM2S-01), -- 944-0055 (LSM10GXMR2S-01); -- and 944-0022 (LSM10G1-01) with 948-0012
(SFP+ADAP-01); -- or 944-0024 (LSM10GL1-01) with 948-0012 (SFP+ADAP-01).
948-0014
SFP+10GBASE-LR/LW, Accessory, SFP+ Transceiver for 10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN/WAN load modules
with pluggable SFP+ interface, 1310nm; Operates with 944-0050 (LSM10GXM4S-01), -- 944-0051
(LSM10GXM8S-01), -- 944-0052 (LSM10GXMR4S-01), -- 944-0053 (LSM10GXMR8S-01), -- 944-0054